in contract or anything else), the entire liability of SigSci under any 
provision of this EULA and your exclusive remedy hereunder shall 
be limited to the actual damages you incur in reasonable reliance on 
the Software up to the amount actually paid by you for the Software 
or twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00), whichever is lower. The 
foregoing limitations, exclusions and disclaimers shall apply to the 
maximum extent permitted by applicable law, even if any remedy fails 
its essential purpose.

14. 	 TERM AND TERMINATION. 
This EULA shall remain in effect until terminated by you or SigSci.